
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
4 

31 
16 
98 

146 
69 
78 
63 
44 

195 
8 

13 
54 

182 
08 
10 
6 

88 
59 
68 
92 
5 

55 

Name 
Rob Hines 
Marc Cefalo 
Nicholas Bruni 
Daniel Conway 
Ryan Heishman 
Jeremy Butz 
Theodore Cahall 
John Hotz 
Kipp Gaynor 
John Jenkins 
Ryan Moran 
Rafe Abdulali 
Michael Cohen 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Robert Cahall 
Glenn Evans 
Shauna LaMaina 
Michael LaMaina 
Mark Anthony 
Dominic Mandile 
Victor Bruni 
Chris Hubbart 
Austin Butz 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
9 

Best Tm 
1:26.655 
1:26.448 
1:25.753 
1:26.348 
1:26.688 
1:27.004 
1:27.235 
1:27.069 
1:27.684 
1:27.946 
1:27.941 
1:28.049 
1:28.774 
1:28.505 
1:27.548 
1:29.560 
1:29.489 
1:27.823 
1:29.614 
1:33.833 
1:34.488 
1:33.998 
1:27.445 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Swoyersville PA 
Arlington VA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Carlisle PA 
Darnestown MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Derwood MD 
New York NY 
Leesburg VA 
South Salem NY 
Owings Mills MD 
Mountaintop PA 
Gurnee IL 
Centreville VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Oaklyn NJ 
Elmira NY 
Ellicott City MD 
Haymarket VA 
Purcellville VA 
Germantown MD 

Region 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NEP 
CHI 
WDC 
SJR 
SJR 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
219365 
256244 
421116 
449675 
439869 
466268 
386084 
445857 
117675 
443782 
401189 
508258 
452581 
214430 
426156 
385664 
402888 
384683 
411074 
427246 
431358 
333992 
466516 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier 
planet-miata.com 
Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 
Team-Crucible / Brondon Foot & Ankle / RacingBids.com / BAD Industries / RP Performance 
Windsor Customs 
CVET Engineering 
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
Hotztuff Racing 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Axis of Oversteer 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
Mini's Mission/ Performance Auto Works/ Convenience Tire & Auto 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 
2 Mann Racing 

Seneca Motorsports 
CVET llc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 10:35am   Official:11:15am 
Total Time of Race: 53:41.704 

Printed: 6/20/2021 11:11:27 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.374 

Avg. Speed 

49.167 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.753 

Best Speed 

83.962 

Best Lap by 

16 - Nicholas Bruni 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 1 SM 

Grp 1 SM Feature Race 

Race (55:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:25:26 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 09:00 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
FC 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
21 
88 
11 
09 
75 
2 

54 
5 

07 
55 
35 
74 
30 

Name 
Brian Cates 
Kevin Gauntt 
Jisu Kim 
Matthew Polk 
John Mielo 
Aaron Meisner 
Mike Thomas 
Mike Kosuth 
Amy Gould 
Allen J. Rothman 
Charles Shaffer 
Joe Blanks 
Steven Thomas 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
20 
8 
6 

Best Tm 
1:21.209 
1:21.108 
1:21.634 
1:22.253 
1:22.600 
1:23.509 
1:21.867 
1:23.731 
1:25.381 
1:26.881 
1:11.653 
1:21.855 
1:24.236 

Hometown 
Gainesville VA 
Egg Harbor City NJ 
Staunton VA 
Gibson Is MD 
Pittstown NJ 
Baltimore MD 
Marlton NJ 
West Chester PA 
Gibson Island MD 
Freehold NJ 
Catlett VA 
Chesapeake VA 
Westmont NJ 

Region 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
SJR 
PHL 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
NCR 
SJR 

Member_ID 
376567 
420661 
495156 
287593 
432323 
318226 
405469 
549339 
299926 
285013 
239865 
341933 
390169 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Van Diemen RF00 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Cates Engineering 

aAcme 
MSI DFAT Services 

Merrill Lynch 
Triple-T Cutting Tools/ Inc 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Huari Racing 
Rothman Actuarial Consulting 
Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Triple-T Cutting Tools/ Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 11:15am   Official: 12:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 30:06.569 

Printed: 6/20/2021 12:00:04 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.132 

Avg. Speed 

87.680 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.653 

Best Speed 

100.484 

Best Lap by 

35 - Charles Shaffer 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 2 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3_FC 

Grp 2 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3_FC Feature Race 

Race (55:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:32:22 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 10:00 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SPU 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
HP 
FP 
SRX7 
HP 
SRX7 
SRX7 
HP 
HP 
FP 
STL 

EP 
HP 

No. 
98 
21 

146 
69 
88 

121 
82 
44 

195 
7 

182 
127 
56 
3 

04 
131 
24 
45 
64 
03 
27 

181 

17 
29 

Name 
James Pettinato 
Christopher Windsor 
Ryan Heishman 
Jeremy Butz 
Michael LaMaina 
Scott Luttrell 
Steve Wickersham 
Kipp Gaynor 
John Jenkins 
Marshall Lytle 
Theodore Cahall 
Johnathan Sines 
Mike Kelley 
Bruce Shelton 
Donald Peyton 
Taylor Hyatt 
Alexander Cumming 
Joseph Menowsky III 
Lawrence Friason 
Ryan McBain 
Jim Karamanis 
Lawrence Slivinski 

James Lindenthal 
Michael MacQueen 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
12 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:23.960 
1:24.385 
1:24.478 
1:25.085 
1:25.185 
1:25.237 
1:28.269 
1:28.362 
1:28.481 
1:28.214 
1:28.862 
1:28.324 
1:30.720 
1:35.775 
1:37.612 
1:37.126 
1:39.007 
1:39.735 
1:40.725 
1:42.685 
1:31.987 
1:36.136 

Hometown 
Scranton PA 
Thurmont MD 
Carlisle PA 
Darnestown MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Bluemont VA 
Mooresville NC 
Derwood MD 
New York NY 
Alexandria VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Martinsburg  WV 
Fayetteville PA 
Charles Town WV 
Sparrows Point MD 
Fayetteville PA 
Bristow VA 
Ferrum VA 
Reston VA 
Ashburn VA 
Manassas VA 
Ellicott City MD 

Morgantown wv 
University Park MD 

Region 
NEP 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

NOV 
WDC 

Member_ID 
275711 
330405 
439869 
466268 
384683 
369000 
497254 
117675 
443782 
299596 
386084 
535151 
437996 
115976 
332255 
288965_3 
624886 
238578_1 
644460 
642452 
412741 
338423 

646891 
413753 

Make/Model 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda RX7 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Ford Pinto 
Dodge Neon 

Mazda Rx-7 
MG Midget 

Sponsor 
DPS Nutrition 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 
Windsor Customs 
CVET 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Sneed 4 Speed/ Serrano & Associates 
Computer Pros 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
ML2Motorsports 
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
Sines Motorsports / Reliable Towing / RP Performance 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/Flamingo Racing/RP Performance 
The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern / Jordan Springs Market / Automotive Enterprises 
AQUA Plumbing 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/ Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax 

ELB Racing/ Racer Walsh Co. 
Angry Sheep 

Oulipo Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 12:05pm   Official: 1:05pm 
Total Time of Race: 31:55.590 

Printed: 6/20/2021 12:58:28 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.585 

Avg. Speed 

82.690 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.960 

Best Speed 

85.755 

Best Lap by 

98 - James Pettinato 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 3 Small Bore 

Grp 3 Small Bore Feature Race 

Race (55:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:17:09 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 11:00 

June MARRS

Provisional Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 
SSM 

No. 
11 
15 
42 
19 
85 
32 
63 
07 
14 
55 
56 
1 

18 
58 
10 
61 
74 
91 
2 

64 
27 
99 
6 

51 
73 

123 
108 

9 
92 
26 

199 
40 
66 

121 
04 
77 

25 
71 

Name 
Richard Hromin 
Ryan Maloney 
Jonathan Evans 
Kahlil Natirboff 
Samuel Scott 
Scott O'Rourke 
John Hotz 
David Stern 
Andy O'Brien 
Victor Disharoon 
Jeff Horowitz 
David Biegert 
David Wible 
Jairo Pena 
Benjamin Jones 
Richard Yura 
Scott Weir 
Scott Krzastek 
Marc Flitcroft 
Hector Garrido 
Jay Bindrim 
Peter Kaufman 
James Roberts 
John Maslin 
Caden Canapp 
Ryan Franklin 
James Small 
Raymond Heath 
Victor Bruni 
Eduardo Arispe 
Ben Sarli 
John Grahor 
Kevin Kopp 
Frank Tiburzi 
Adam Volatile 
Paul Wight 

Gary Shenk 
Joe Elwell 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
16 
12 
10 

Best Tm 
1:29.612 
1:29.551 
1:29.461 
1:29.527 
1:29.452 
1:29.843 
1:29.970 
1:29.936 
1:30.207 
1:30.359 
1:30.805 
1:30.584 
1:30.595 
1:30.779 
1:31.016 
1:31.542 
1:31.746 
1:32.041 
1:31.667 
1:32.532 
1:32.237 
1:32.307 
1:32.629 
1:32.972 
1:33.521 
1:33.523 
1:33.495 
1:34.083 
1:33.507 
1:34.597 
1:31.579 
1:40.031 
1:29.659 
1:31.785 
1:32.868 
1:30.564 

Hometown 
Stroudsburg PA 
Dayton MD 
Leesburg VA 
Washington DC 
Rising Sun MD 
Baltimore MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Springfield VA 
Winchester VA 
Salisbury MD 
Towson MD 
Warrenton VA 
Wallingford PA 
Catharpin VA 
Midlothian VA 
Fairfax VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Midlothian VA 
Berryville VA 
Woodbridge VA 
Nokesville VA 
Potomac MD 
Mount Joy PA 
Ellicott City MD 
Clarksville MD 
Frederick MD 
Williamsburg VA 
Mechanicsville VA 
Haymarket VA 
Germantown MD 
Millersville MD 
Ashburn VA 
Great Falls VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Sykesville MD 
Vienna VA 

Lititz PA 
Fairfax VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

SUS 
WDC 

Member_ID 
273006 
530766 
438473 
480331 
485237 
480611 
445857 
464497 
548266 
529923 
479141 
479527 
354254 
529134 
502168 
449854 
349162 
346075 
428112 
448558 
529672 
482445 
397904 
383713 
651631 
648638 
493946 
288889 
431358 
376133 
649676 
500700 
359310 
624937 
651335 
461124 

386467 
656450 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
RP Performance / VCF 
Its Not That Bad 
Chryst Brothers Const. / RB Evans Co. 
RP Performance / Pit Viper Entertainment Network / Harbor Freight 
RP Performance 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 
Capital Car Care 
RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE 

RP Performance 
YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 
RP Performance/ The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 
Weekend Warrior Racing/ RP Performance 
Performance Auto Works/ Monkey Butt Racing 
RP Performance 
Family Psychiatric Services 
Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

RP Performance 
RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance 
Sarli Motorsports 
RP Performance 
Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 
RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

JaG Motorsports 
RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 1:55pm   Official: 2:25pm 
Total Time of Race: 34:31.411 

Printed: 6/20/2021 2:18:22 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.228 

Avg. Speed 

77.963 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.452 

Best Speed 

80.490 

Best Lap by 

85 - Samuel Scott 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 4 SSM 

Grp 4 SSM Feature Race 

Race (55:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:06:02 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 13:00 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



2021 Event 4 Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo: 2
Sanction: 21-R-20452    Date: 2021-06-19 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)

Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:19.000 High: 1:20.999

1 159 Joshua Rubenstein 465315 BIT 11 1:20.319 A3 A3 Alexandria VA WDC

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

2 21 Brian Cates 376567 BIT 11 1:21.579 A4 A4 Gainesville VA WDC

3 11 Jisu Kim 495156 BIT 11 1:22.025 A4 A4 Staunton VA WDC

21 05 Bill Smith 291108_1 BIT 4 1:23.481 A4 A5 Charles Town WV WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

4 01 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 11 1:23.687 A5 A5 sacramento PA SJR

5 69 Sam Schechter 364037 BIT 11 1:23.541 A5 A5 Washington DC WDC

7 75 Alex McBain 586315 BIT 11 1:24.767 A5 A5 Ashburn VA WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

6 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 11 1:25.527 B1 B1 Silver Spring MD WDC

8 82 Steve Wickersham 497254 BIT 11 1:26.380 B1 B1 Mooresville NC WDC

9 02 Mike Wilson 331953_1 BIT 11 1:26.101 B1 B1 Blairstown NJ NNJ

10 119 Matthew Marks 522713 BIT 11 1:26.320 B1 B1 Sterling VA WDC

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:27.000 High: 1:28.999

11 141 Steve Hunt 383692 BIT 11 1:27.643 B2 B2 King George VA WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


12 55 Allen J. Rothman 285013 BIT 11 1:27.137 B2 B2 Freehold NJ NNJ

13 114 Tim Frank 617058 BIT 10 1:30.108 B2 B3 Glen Burnie MD WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

14 111 Jordan Eichelbaum 486944 BIT 10 1:29.772 B3 B3 Vienna VA WDC

15 59 Mark Anthony 411074 BIT 10 1:30.936 B3 B3 Elmira NY GLEN

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

16 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 10 1:31.191 B4 B4 Severna Park MD WDC

17 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 10 1:31.506 B4 B4 Ellicott City MD WDC

20 33 Thomas DeReggi 550876 BIT 10 1:32.435 B4 B4 Boyds MD WDC

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:33.000 High: 9:59.999

18 52 Joseph Smoot 286882 BIT 10 1:33.832 B5 B5 Avon Park Fl CFR

19 37 Cristobal
Rodriguez

355436 BIT 10 1:34.371 B5 B5 Washington DC WDC



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 
159 
01 
75 

119 
82 
50 

141 
55 
02 

111 
134 
33 
52 
37 

11 
05 
21 
69 

114 
181 
59 

Name 
Joshua Rubenstein 
Charles Greenhaus 
Alex McBain 
Matthew Marks 
Steve Wickersham 
Steve Martin 
Steve Hunt 
Allen J. Rothman 
Mike Wilson 
Jordan Eichelbaum 
Charles Edmondson 
Thomas DeReggi 
Joseph Smoot 
Cristobal Rodriguez 

Jisu Kim 
Bill Smith 
Brian Cates 
Sam Schechter 
Tim Frank 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Mark Anthony 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:22.246 
1:23.366 
1:26.810 
1:26.908 
1:27.623 
1:27.651 
1:28.729 
1:28.239 
1:28.023 
1:31.224 
1:31.212 
1:32.555 
1:33.242 
1:39.050 

Hometown 
Alexandria VA 
sacramento PA 
Ashburn VA 
Sterling VA 
Mooresville NC 
Silver Spring MD 
King George VA 
Freehold NJ 
Blairstown NJ 
Vienna VA 
Severna Park MD 
Boyds MD 
Avon Park  Fl 
Washington DC 

Staunton VA 
Charles Town WV 
Gainesville VA 
Washington DC 
Glen Burnie MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Elmira NY 

Region 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CFR 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
GLN 

Member_ID 
465315 
327755 
586315 
522713 
497254 
428191 
383692 
285013 
331953_1 
486944 
355990 
550876 
286882 
355436 

495156 
291108_1 
376567 
364037 
617058 
338423 
411074 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Entropy Racing EVSR 
Porsche 951 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
EVSR EVSR 
Mazda Miata SE 
Honda CRX Si 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Chevrolet Silverado 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda MX5 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Dodge Neon 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Acuity Instruments 

Universally Modified Performance 

Computer Pros 
In & Out Performance / Carlisle Cycle & Scooter / Advanced Financial 
RSA Enterprises LLC / RP Performance 
Rothman Actuarial Consulting 
EVSR 
Me/ myself/ and I 
Paco's Parts House 
Rapid Broadband 

aAcme 
Half-Fast Motorsports 
Cates Engineering 

Half-Fast Motorsports 
Angry Sheep 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:20pm   Official: 2:50pm 
Total Time of Race: 15:20.169 

Printed: 6/20/2021 2:40:42 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.505 

Avg. Speed 

86.071 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.246 

Best Speed 

87.542 

Best Lap by 

159 - Joshua Rubenstein 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 3 

Race (22:00 or 11 Laps) started at 13:53:55 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 14:00 

June MARRS

Official Race 3 Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITB 
ITS 
B-Spec 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 

No. 
13 
17 
0 

49 
7 

01 
61 
26 
31 

152 
80 

103 
89 
69 

Name 
Mark Gibson 
Mark A. Johnston 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Steve Moller 
Chuck DeHaven 
Anthony Piselli 
John Legg 
Elazar Mann 
John Wade 
Garret Bowser 
Windsor Furr 
Douglas Kinser 
Alton Fryer III 
Scott Holman 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
18 
18 
7 

Best Tm 
1:25.161 
1:24.379 
1:28.124 
1:27.201 
1:29.726 
1:30.209 
1:30.521 
1:32.071 
1:31.474 
1:38.060 
1:38.761 
1:32.010 
1:33.137 
1:30.361 

Hometown 
Fairfax VA 
Hedgesville WV 
Greencastle PA 
Bethlehem PA 
Winchester VA 
Maurertown VA 
Woodbine MD 
Fairmont WV 
Gurley AL 
Leesburg VA 
Laurel MD 
Palmyra PA 
Pasadena MD 
Frederick MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
TVR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
249824 
273967 
436032 
516689 
334766 
547804 
119694 
459203 
473029 
624044 
268755 
507760 
148516 
89691_1 

Make/Model 
Datsun 240 z 
Nissan 240sx 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
Honda Civic SI 
Datsun 240Z 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda RX7 
Honda Fit 
BMW 2002 
Toyota MR2 
BMW 2002 
Mazda protege 

Sponsor 
Banzai motorworks 
ALIEN FORCE RACING 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 
RP Performance 

Motorsport Auto 

wife 

Generation 1 Motorsports 
Fry Guy Racing 
Frederick Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:05pm   Official: 3:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 31:30.000 

Printed: 6/20/2021 3:29:13 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.778 

Avg. Speed 

83.810 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.379 

Best Speed 

85.329 

Best Lap by 

17 - Mark A. Johnston 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 7 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 7 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS Feature Race 

Race (55:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:20:58 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 14:30 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 
1 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
GT2 
SPO 
T3 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITE 
AS 
GT3 
ITA 
ITE 
GT1 

No. 
17 
9 

119 
31 
1 

97 
41 

117 
93 
68 
00 
5 

33 
56 
32 
70 

159 
50 

Name 
Andrew Mistak 
Robert Hasychak 
Matthew Marks 
Joel Gambino 
Daniel Freeman 
Kevin Rychlik 
David Lanning 
Derrick Rychlik 
Barry Brown 
Nor Pirzkal 
Justin Shepard 
Ben Selig 
Thomas DeReggi 
Kenneth Foy 
Warren Montague 
Philip Ruhl 
Joshua Rubenstein 
Joseph Foglia 

Laps 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
16 
13 
13 
6 
3 

Best Tm 
1:19.958 
1:24.178 
1:26.974 
1:27.718 
1:28.060 
1:28.546 
1:28.508 
1:30.183 
1:30.887 
1:31.004 
1:32.521 
1:28.762 
1:32.122 
1:38.000 
1:20.369 
1:32.975 
1:21.429 
1:29.928 

Hometown 
Belmont OH 
Nokesville VA 
Sterling VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Gainesville VA 
Nokesville VA 
Richmond VA 
Bristow VA 
Alexandria VA 
Baltimore MD 
Hampstead MD 
Arlington VA 
Boyds MD 
Greenwood DE 
Midlothian VA 
Walkersville MD 
Alexandria VA 
Hackettstown NJ 

Region 
NEO 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
545199 
349346 
522713 
181754 
496808 
464831 
497285 
497733 
201662 
445662 
514776 
350419 
550876 
649390 
140186 
539204 
465315 
213448 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
FFR Cobra 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Toyota Celica 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
Belmont Classic Cars/ Date Mining Services/ Larrol Supply 
CSRS 

RP Performance 
Envirotex Environmental / RP Performance 
Motor Sport Solutions 

Motorsports Solutions 
Springfield Auto Body 
Space Monkey Racing 
Shepard Racing 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 
Rapid Broadband 
Mel's wells 
Pella 
RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 
Acuity Instruments 
Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:50pm   Official: 4:20pm 
Total Time of Race: 29:52.112 

Printed: 6/20/2021 4:13:42 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dave Gomberg, Chief Steward 

Dick Patullo, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.958 

Best Speed 

90.047 

Best Lap by 

17 - Andrew Mistak 

June MARRS [#21-R-20452] 

Grp 8 Big Bore 

Grp 8 Big Bore Feature Race 

Race (55:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:08:34 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 15:30 

June MARRS

Officiall Feature Race Results


